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Greetings!Greetings!

Following the famous saying, “The show must go on”, the Washington State Holstein Association Following the famous saying, “The show must go on”, the Washington State Holstein Association 

proudly presents to you the 2021 Pride of Washington Online Tag Sale. It is our hope, even during these proudly presents to you the 2021 Pride of Washington Online Tag Sale. It is our hope, even during these 

uncertain times with the COVID-19 pandemic, that we can all get back to some type of normalcy that uncertain times with the COVID-19 pandemic, that we can all get back to some type of normalcy that 

we all love and miss.  we all love and miss.  

  

Last year our sale averaged $3,208 on 19 lots and cattle sold to six different US states and two Ca-Last year our sale averaged $3,208 on 19 lots and cattle sold to six different US states and two Ca-

nadian provinces. The most notable sale animal last year was Claquato D Applesauce-Red, who was nadian provinces. The most notable sale animal last year was Claquato D Applesauce-Red, who was 

nominated All-American R&W Fall Calf in 2020, after being named Junior Champion at the Wisconsin nominated All-American R&W Fall Calf in 2020, after being named Junior Champion at the Wisconsin 

R&W Championship Show for Maple-Leigh Futures, Abe Light, and Daniel Van De Pol.  R&W Championship Show for Maple-Leigh Futures, Abe Light, and Daniel Van De Pol.  

  

A huge thank you to everyone who helped put this exceptional lineup of cattle together and to all of A huge thank you to everyone who helped put this exceptional lineup of cattle together and to all of 

our consignors and potential buyers. Without all of you, this sale wouldn’t be possible! our consignors and potential buyers. Without all of you, this sale wouldn’t be possible! 

  

Let’s start 2021 off with a bang! Let’s start 2021 off with a bang! 

Chris Jansen, Sale ChairmanChris Jansen, Sale Chairman

Abe Light 

315-651-7410
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Lot Lot 11
FRED SCHOENBACHLER 
5719 NORMAN RD
STANWOOD, WA  98292
360-631-2144

Tag Price: $4,000  

BUYER’S CHOICE OF HERD 
 
Terms: 35% down at Sale; 65% at time of selection

Selection to be made by the end of February 2021

SILDAHL STEVE THE PIRATE-ET 
840 3148694121     

Born: December 7, 2017 

GTPI +2479  +1216M +51F +43P +2.71T 12/20 

 

Sire: Woodcrest King Doc 

Dam: Sildahl A Guitar Hero EX-93 EEEEE 2E 

6-06  2x  365d  39820  4.1  1638  3.2  1276 

Life:   1694d   160800  3.9  6226  3.3  5288 

 

2nd Dam:  Sildahl Baxter Albany EX-93 EEEEE 2E 

7-00  2x  365d  36420  3.8  1368  3.2  1162 

Life:   1827d   140860  3.7  5237  3.2  4553 

 
• Next six dams Excellent! 

• 64” tall!

SILDAHL BYWAY BAM BAM 
840 3143104610    Very Good-86 VG-MS @ 2-03 

Born: March 3, 2017 

2-00  2x  365d  26320  3.6  958  3.1  820 

 

Sire: OH-River-Syc Byway-ET 

Dam: Sildahl Bonzi Hero VG-87 VG-MS 

3-02  2x  365d  36510  3.5  1282  3.0  1100 

Life:   1113d   100960  3.5  3564  3.0  3075 

 

RASBERRY ROC DOC-ET 
840 3207457197    

Born: October 20, 2019 

• Potential 21st generation Excellent! 

 

Sire: Woodcrest King Doc 

Dam: Sildahl-KH Rise-N-Shine EX-90 @ 3-10 

 

 

 

2nd Dam:  Roylane-KH Tango Rass-ET EX-92 EEEEE 

3-06  2x  324d  25560  3.9  985  3.5  882 

 

 
• Next eighteen dams Excellent!

A SAMPLING OF THE INDIVIDUALS OFFERED:

• One of the only herds to have bred a Holstein 

All-American, a Red & White All-American, and a 

#1 TPI Holstein Sire!

SILDAHL STEVE THE PIRATE-ET
1ST PLACE - 1ST LACTATION WINNER 

2020 WASHINGTON ON-FARM CHALLENGE 

RASBERRY ROC DOC-ET 

SILDAHL BYWAY BAM BAM VG-86 
1ST PLACE - 2ND LACTATION WINNER 

2020 WASHINGTON ON-FARM CHALLENGE 



www.freeagentbulls.com

SUNSET AT SILDAHL
Retirement Sale

March 10-17, 2021

View sale catalog at
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CLAQUATO APPLE WHISKEY-RED
SELLS AS LOT 2

GARY YOUNG 
CLAQUATO FARMS, INC. 
267 HIGHWAY 603
CHEHALIS, WA  98532
360-740-5994

CLAQUATO APPLE WHISKEY-RED 
840 3214928995    99%RHA   

Born: March 2, 2020 
• Potential 7th generation Excellent!

• Red Spring Yearling for 2021!

 

Mr D Apple Diamondback
840003013721049  Excellent-93  *RC *TV *TL *TY 

PTA -412M -26F +0P 99R 12/20

PTA +.0PL  3.09SCS  -2.5DPR  2.7%DCE

PTA +2.41T +1.84UDC +1.37FLC 99R 12/20

GTPI +1902G 

 

Claquato Ap Dumpling-Red-ET 
74025596  Excellent-92 EEEEE @ 5-05 

 
Maternal sister to Apple Whiskey-Red 

Claquato Apple Brandy-Red EX-90 
• All-American R&W Junior 3-Year-Old 2020

• 1st Junior 3-Year-Old, NA Open R&W Show 2020

Val-Bisson Doorman-ET 
CAN 107281711  EX-90-CAN  ST’16 *TV *TY 

PTA -446M +15F +10P 99R 12/20

PTA +2.48T +1.63UDC +.80FLC  GTPI +2200G

Ms Delicious Apple-Red-ET
139236776  Excellent-94 2E

7-02  2x  365d  46510  4.0  1844  3.3  1512
• Reserve All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2015 

Air-Osa-Mle Malone-Red-ET 
71304165  Very Good-86  *TY *TV

PTA -721M -45F -9P 99R 12/20

PTA +1.18T +.26UDC +.49FLC  GTPI +1594G

Chameleon Apple Fritter-ET 
70568161   Excellent-91 EEVEE 2E  *RC *TL *TD 

  Dam of 

  Claquato D Applesauce-Red 
  • Nominated All-American R&W Fall Calf 2020 

  • 1st Fall Calf & Junior Champion, WI R&W  

     Championship Show 2020    

  • Sold in 2020 Pride of Washington Sale!

3rd Dam 

Premium-Farms Adv Adonis-ET EX-92 2E *RC 

5-10  2x  365d  34310  4.3  1469  3.3  1146

Life:   1435d   104540  4.2  4431  3.5  3633 
• Oregon Futurity Winner 2009 

4th Dam

Marks Ally Rubens Alanis-ET EX-90 VVEEE 

4-06  2x  365d  31950  4.1  1317  3.6  1149

Life:  2799d  200690  4.2  8468  3.5  6333 
• Oregon Futurity Winner 2004

5th Dam 

Marks Emory Ally-ET EX-91  EEEEV 2E 

2-08  2x  365d  34590  5.1  1775  3.4  1177
6th Dam 

Meadowood Mark Alicia-ET EX-90 3E  GMD DOM

5-10  2x  365d  37850  4.0  1514  3.2  1195 

Life:  2755d   239690  3.9  9430  3.3  7812 
7th Dam 

Cressy Sexation Arlene VG-87  GMD DOM 

5-10  2x  365d  30620  3.9  1208  3.1    946 

Life:   2336d   239690  3.9  9430  3.1  7356 
8th Dam 

Cressy K P Chief Arlene VG-85 

6-06  3x  365d  37670  4.2  1581 

Life:   1951d   158960  4.0  6321 
9th Dam 

Krugs Duralyne Chief Arlene VG-87 

8-08  3x  365d  27190  4.1  1121 

Life:   1907d   131950  4.0  5247 

CLAQUATO APPLE BRANDY-RED EX-90
MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 2 

All-American R&W Junior 3-Year-Old 2020

Tag Price: $8,000

Lot Lot 22
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Lot Lot 33
MAPLE-LEIGH FUTURES, LIGHT & VAN DE POL 
N4556 COUNTY ROAD P
DELAVAN, WI 53115 
262-949-9745

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS 
• Sired  by Farnear Altitude-Red-ET 

• Embryos made with sexed semen 

• Domestic shipment only 

• Buyer pays all shipping expenses

 

Farnear Altitude-Red-ET 
840 3128013348   *TY *TV

PTA -130M +15F +5P 80R 12/20

PTA -1.1PL  3.02SCS  -1.6DPR  3.2%DCE

PTA +2.84T +2.31UDC +1.56FLC 79R 12/20

GTPI +2194G 

 

Claquato D Applesauce-Red 
840 3206597495   99%RHA  
• Nominated All-American R&W Fall Calf 2020 

• 1st Fall Calf & Junior Champion, WI R&W  

   Championship Show 2020    

• 4th Fall Calf, NA Open R&W Show 2020 

• Sold in 2020 Pride of Washington Sale!

 

 

Mr LR EDG Arvis 18196-ET 
840 3125201960   *RC *TY *TV

PTA -644M +2F -6P 96R 12/20

PTA +1.78T +2.07UDC +1.52FLC  GTPI +2133G 

Farnear TBR Aria Adler-ET 
72437575   Excellent-96 2E 

5-11  2x  365d  38770  4.1  1608  3.4  1335
• Nom All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2020 

Mr Danielle Devour-ET 
72713024   *RC *TY *TV

PTA +229M +0F +0P 96R 12/20

PTA +2.72T +3.21UDC +1.03FLC  GTPI +2074G 

Chameleon Apple Fritter-ET 
70568161   Excellent-91 EEVEE 2E  *RC *TL *TD 

CLAQUATO D APPLESAUCE-RED
DAM OF LOT 3 

Nominated All-American R&W Fall Calf 2020

Tag Price: $2,000

3rd Dam 

Premium-Farms Adv Adonis-ET EX-92 2E *RC 

5-10  2x  365d  34310  4.3  1469  3.3  1146

Life:   1435d   104540  4.2  4431  3.5  3633 
• Oregon Futurity Winner 2009 

4th Dam

Marks Ally Rubens Alanis-ET EX-90 VVEEE 

4-06  2x  365d  31950  4.1  1317  3.6  1149

Life:  2799d  200690  4.2  8468  3.5  6333 
• Oregon Futurity Winner 2004

5th Dam 

Marks Emory Ally-ET EX-91  EEEEV 2E 

2-08  2x  365d  34590  5.1  1775  3.4  1177
6th Dam 

Meadowood Mark Alicia-ET EX-90 3E  GMD DOM

5-10  2x  365d  37850  4.0  1514  3.2  1195 

Life:  2755d   239690  3.9  9430  3.3  7812 
7th Dam 

Cressy Sexation Arlene VG-87  GMD DOM 

5-10  2x  365d  30620  3.9  1208  3.1    946 

Life:   2336d   239690  3.9  9430  3.1  7356 
8th Dam 

Cressy K P Chief Arlene VG-85 

6-06  3x  365d  37670  4.2  1581 

Life:   1951d   158960  4.0  6321 
9th Dam 

Krugs Duralyne Chief Arlene VG-87 

8-08  3x  365d  27190  4.1  1121 

Life:   1907d   131950  4.0  5247 
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2nd Dam 

Rosiers Burdy Vision  VG-87-3YR-CAN  9*

6-07  2x  365d  26718  4.9  1310  3.4    910

Life:   6 Lacs   141145  5.0  6937  3.4  4846 

3rd Dam

Rosiers Branda Prelude VG-88-CAN  2* 

10-1  2x  365d  24980  4.5  1133  3.3    925

Life:   8 Lacs   174997  4.2  7400  3.3  5773
4th Dam

Rosiers Bernet Persistent EX-4E-CAN  12* 

7-08  2x  305d  26468  3.3    886  3.3    871

Life:   9 Lacs   220367  3.4  7458  3.3  6239

Lot Lot 44
NDIRA, INC.  
PO BOX 221753 
CARMEL, CA  93922 
831-626-0451

CAL-DENIER-I C BARBY8301-ET 
840 3217507453    99%RHA 

Born: June 11, 2020 

 

 
 

Tag Price: $3,200

Maverick Crush
CAN 12042760 *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA -956M -51F -15P 99R 12/20

PTA +2.3PL  2.30SCS +1.8DPR  2.6%DCE

PTA +2.49T +1.56UDC +1.46FLC 99R 12/20

GTPI +2039G 

 

Porpo Goldwyn Barby-ET 
CAN 106016750   Excellent-94 EEEEE @ 5-07   

7-05  2x  365d  36030  3.7  1339  3.4  1212

5-00  2x  365d  35200  3.8  1349  3.3  1160

3-08  2x  365d  33480  3.8  1264  3.6  1200

Life:   2027d   174994  3.8  6626  3.4  6036

Val-Bisson Doorman-ET 
CAN 107281711  EX-90-CAN  ST’16 *TV *TY 

PTA -446M +15F +10P 99R 12/20

PTA +2.48T +1.63UDC +.80FLC  GTPI +2200G

EDG Claire Cling-ET
71494758   VG-85-CAN 5*

2-00  2x  365d  28929  4.7  1369  3.5  1003 

 

Braedale Goldwyn
CAN 10705608  GP-CAN  GM 12/11  *TV *TL

PTA -728M -7F -13P 99R 12/20

PTA +.98T +.55UDC +.72FLC  GTPI +1857G 

Rosiers Barka Triumphant-ET
CAN 101324221   EX-90-CAN  2*

4-06  2x  365d  35211  3.8  1355  3.2  1126

2-05  2x  365d  27359  4.0  1104  3.2    877 
• 1st 4-Year-Old, Victoriaville 2007

• 1st Senior 2-Year-Old, Montmagny 2005

BARBY! 
• 1st 5-Year-Old & Res Senior Champion,  

   Mideast Spring National Show 2015 

• Res Gr Champ, Mideast Sprg Nat’l Jr Show 2015 

• Nominated All-American Senior 2-Year-Old 2012 

• Nominated All-Canadian Senior 2-Year-Old 2012

PORPO GOLDWYN BARBY-ET EX-94 
DAM OF LOT 4 

Reserve Grand Champion, Midwest Spring National 2015 

Same family as 

Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn-ET EX-96 EEEEE 3E 
• All-American Aged Cow 2017 

• All-Canadian Mature Cow 2017 

• Supreme Champion, World Dairy Expo 2017 

• 1st Mature Cow, Royal Winter Fair 2017

ROSIERS BLEXY GOLDWYN-ET EX-96 2E
SAME MATERNAL FAMILY AS LOT 4

Supreme Champion, World Dairy Expo 2017
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CRANEHILL GENETICS
21859 CRANE AVE
HILMAR, CA  95324
209-634-7523

Our-Favorite Undenied-ET
840 3125220760   Very Good-87  *TY *TV 

PTA -222M +14F -9P 95R 12/20

PTA -1.6PL  3.03SCS  -1.4DPR  2.4%DCE

PTA +3.35T +1.20UDC +1.00FLC 93R 12/20

GTPI +2055G 

 

Claquato-RH GC Athena-ET 
840 3141199122  Very Good-88 VVVVE @ 3-10 

3-06  2x  305d  29660  4.0  1194  3.0  875 

2-05  2x  305d  24310  4.4  1092  3.1  762 
• Due back in May

 

Walnutlawn Solomon-ET
CAN 11775998  99%RHA  *TV *TL *TY *TD

PTA -451M -12F -9P 99R 12/20

PTA +2.59T +1.72UDC +.43FLC  GTPI +1997G 

Our-Favorite Unlimited 
141851721   Excellent-94 2E 

5-03  2x  365d  33640  4.3  1437  3.7  1245

Life:   1499d   121790  4.6  5621  3.7  4561

Mr Chassity Gold Chip-ET
140145553   Excellent-94  *TR *TV *TL *TY *TD

PTA -619M -23F -38P 99R 12/20

PTA +1.52T +1.10UDC +1.14FLC  GTPI +1753G 

Ms Angelina Angashock-ET
69822157  Excellent-92 EEVVE @ 5-04 

5-03  2x  365d  27260  3.3  903  3.0  808

3-08  2x  365d  24180  3.2  781  3.0  732

 

3rd Dam 

Ms Apples Angelina-ET EX-91 EEEEE 3E *RC 

4-09  2x  365d  33160  4.1  1362  3.2  1066 

Life:   2152d   152190  4.2  6433  3.4  5126 
4th Dam 

KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET EX-96 4E  DOM  32*  

9-01  2x  365d  36750  4.3    1582  3.3  1211

Life:   2898d   240640  4.7  11394  3.7  9013 
• All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2013 

5th Dam

Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET EX-95 2E DOM *RC 

7-00  2x  365d  39690  4.7  1849  3.5  1385

Life:   1844d   144460  4.4  6295  3.7  5288 
6th Dam

Clover-Mist Alisha-ET EX-93 3E  DOM

8-07  2x  365d  36920  4.2  1553  3.4  1258

Life:  2999d   226470  4.7 10659  3.6  8149 
7th thru 10th Dams

Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET EX-94 4E  DOM 

7-10  2x  365d  43140  5.0  2136  3.3  1421

Life:   2486d   206250  4.7  9793  3.5  7187

D-R-A August EX-96 4E  DOM

8-05  3x  365d  27460  4.3  1187  3.2    871

Life:   3443d  190200  4.4  8281  3.5  4818
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986

D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader EX-90 2E  

Life: 2456d 133250  4.0  5308

D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90 3E 

9-05  2x  305d  19160  4.2  809

CLAQUATO-RH GC ATHENA-ET VG-88
DAM OF LOT 5

 MS ANGELINA ANGASHOCK-ET EX-92
2ND DAM OF LOT 5

Lot 5Lot 5 CRANEHILL UNDENIED ATHENA
840 3214632769

Born: March 2, 2020

Tag Price: $2,500 
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MICHAEL & JESSICA OLIVER
PO BOX 1713 
ZILLAH, WA  98953
360-420-9383

Lindenright Moovin-ET 
CAN 12873743   *RC *TY *TV

PTA -197M -2F -1P 81R 12/20 

PTA -.5PL  2.99SCS  -2.8DPR  3.0%DCE

PTA +3.79T +3.07UDC +2.44FLC 80R 12/20

GTPI +2154G 

 

Skykomish Undenied Amber-ET 
144693795   Very Good-86 VG-MS @ 2-01 
• 5th Winter Calf, Western Spring National 2019

 

 

Dymentholm Mr App Avalanche-TW 
CAN 11957107  *RC *CV *TL *TY *TD

PTA +25M +4F -1P 98R 12/20

PTA +3.92T +2.88UDC +2.52FLC  GTPI +2125G 

Lindenright Bradnick Moovin On 
CAN 11470454   VG-87-CAN 

4-06  2x  365d  35875  5.3  1900  3.4  1217 

2-00  2x  365d  30840  5.0  1556  3.3  1016

Our-Favorite Undenied-ET
840 3125220760   Very Good-87  *TY *TV 

PTA -222M +14F -9P 95R 12/20

PTA +3.35T +1.20UDC +1.00FLC  GTPI +2055G 

Ms Apple Anjelee-ET
840 3131999859  Excellent-93 EEEEE @ 5-04  *RC 

2-01  2x  321d  23260  4.2  990  3.6  840
• 1st 4-Year-Old, Western National Show 2020

• Washington Futurity Winner 2019

• Reserve Senior Champion, WA State Show 2019

3rd Dam 

KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET EX-96 4E  DOM  32*  

9-01  2x  365d  36750  4.3    1582  3.3  1211

Life:   2898d   240640  4.7  11394  3.7  9013 
• All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2013 

4th Dam

Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET EX-95 2E DOM *RC 

7-00  2x  365d  39690  4.7  1849  3.5  1385

Life:   1844d   144460  4.4  6295  3.7  5288 
5th Dam

Clover-Mist Alisha-ET EX-93 3E  DOM

8-07  2x  365d  36920  4.2  1553  3.4  1258

Life:  2999d   226470  4.7 10659  3.6  8149 
6th Dam

Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET EX-94 4E  DOM 

7-10  2x  365d  43140  5.0  2136  3.3  1421

Life:   2486d   206250  4.7  9793  3.5  7187 
7th Dam

D-R-A August EX-96 4E  DOM

8-05  3x  365d  27460  4.3  1187  3.2    871

Life:   3443d  190200  4.4  8281  3.5  4818
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986 

8th Dam

D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader EX-90 2E  

Life: 2456d 133250  4.0  5308 
9th Dam

D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90 3E 

9-05  2x  305d  19160  4.2  809

MS APPLE ANJELEE-ET EX-93
2ND DAM OF LOT 6

1st 4-Year-Old, Western National Show 2020 SKYKOMISH UNDENIED AMBER-ET VG-86
DAM OF LOT 6

Lot 6Lot 6 SKYKOMISH MOOVIN ANNIE-ET
145081049   99%RHA    *TL *TD

Born: September 10, 2020 

GTPI +2107  +3.36T +2.09UDC +2.07FLC 12/20

Tag Price: $3,500 
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SKYHART FARMS
22010 BEN HOWARD RD
MONROE, WA  98727
509-280-8167

Tag Price: $2,200 

Lot Lot 77 BUYER’S CHOICE OF THREE HEIFERS:  

7B - SKYHART ARCHRVL HOTFUDGE-ET
144906729     Born: April 21, 2020 

7A - SKYHART ARCHRIVAL FONDUE-ET
144906710     Born: March 20, 2020

7C - SKYHART ARIVAL FRUITLOOP-ET
144907234     Born: June 9, 2020 

Eclipse Atwoods Archrival-ET 
AUS 1786521   

PTA -787M -16F -29P 99R 12/20

PTA -4.2PL  3.13SCS  -4.5DPR  3.6%DCE

PTA +2.59T +1.80UDC +.96FLC 98R 12/20

GTPI +1624G 

 

Skyhart Damion Fudge
141297477   Excellent-90 EEVEE 2E 

5-07  2x  365d  29210  3.6  1051  3.4  997 

4-03  2x  365d  26790  3.6    976  3.3  882

2-01  2x  365d  15500  3.8    582  3.4  523 

• Reserve All-WA 4-Year-Old 2014

Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood-ET
CAN 8956379  Excellent-90  *TR *TV *TL *TY *TD

PTA -375M +11F -10P 99R 12/20

PTA +2.96T +1.93UDC +2.14FLC  GTPI +1921G 

Anya-ET 
DEU 1402793646    

 

 

Erbacres Damion 
130263722   Excellent-96  *TY *TV 

PTA -1246M -93F -27P 99R 12/20

PTA +1.33T +.30UDC +1.69FLC  GTPI +1360G 

Skyhart Model Fruitcake
137178052   Very Good-88 EEVVV @ 4-09 

4-03  2x  326d  23380  4.0  933  3.2  756 

2-05  2x  365d  19400  4.2  815  3.3  649

• 35% down day of sale; 65% due day of selection

• Choice to be made by March 20, 2021

3rd Dam 

Skyhart Gibson Fancyface-ET VG-85 VG-MS 

2-09  2x  365d  21830  4.6  1013  3.5  762 
4th Dam

Skyhart Skybuck Fancy EX-91 EEEEE 2E  *RC

3-01  2x  365d  30500  4.1  1236  2.9    892

Life:   1435d   103590  4.1  4279  3.1  3222
• Res Int Champ, Western Fall Nat’l 1998 

5th Dam

Skyhart Inspiration Flicker EX-90 VEVVE

3-07  2x  365d  25260  3.7  944  3.4  848 
6th Dam

Skyhart Jet Flurry VG-85 VG-MS

2-06  2x  365d  18030  4.0  719  3.1  558

SKYHART DAMION FUDGE EX-90 2E
DAM OF LOT 7
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3rd Dam 

Ms PG PV Doorman Aspire-ET EX-92 EEEVE 

1-10  3x  269d  23180  4.0  920  3.6  840 
• All-Canadian Milking Yearling 2018 

• Reserve All-American Milking Yearling 2018

4th Dam

Ms Apples Uno Armana-ET EX-94 EEVEE 2E  *RC  

3-09  2x  305d  27430  4.5  1241  3.4  946 

5th Dam 

KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET EX-96 4E  DOM  32*  

9-01  2x  365d  36750  4.3    1582  3.3  1211

Life:   2898d   240640  4.7  11394  3.7  9013 
• All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2013  

6th Dam

Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET EX-95 2E DOM *RC 

7-00  2x  365d  39690  4.7  1849  3.5  1385

Life:   1844d   144460  4.4  6295  3.7  5288 
7th thru 9th Dams

Clover-Mist Alisha-ET EX-93 3E  DOM

Life:  2999d   226470  4.7 10659  3.6  8149

Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET EX-94 4E  DOM 

7-10  2x  365d  43140  5.0  2136  3.3  1421

Life:   2486d   206250  4.7  9793  3.5  7187

D-R-A August EX-96 4E  DOM

8-05  3x  365d  27460  4.3  1187  3.2    871

Life:   3443d  190200  4.4  8281  3.5  4818
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986

Next two dams Excellent

STEPHEN & PATRICK MADDOX 
7285 W DAVIS AVE
RIVERDALE, CA  93656 
559-977-1889

Tag Price: $4,000 

Lot Lot 88 IVF SESSION RIGHTS 
• Buyer guaranteed 8 #1 female embryos from  

   mating of buyer’s choice 

• Embryos will be made at RuAnn Genetics 

• Buyer can flush heifer twice to secure  

   the 8 #1 embryos 

• Buyer gets all embryos from each flush 

  (e.g. if heifer makes 12 embryos, buyer gets all 12)

• Buyer pays ALL expenses  

RuAnn W Apple-96116-Red-ET 
840 3209623326   99%RHA 

GTPI +2313  +187M +29F +18P 76R 12/20 

PTA +3.83T +2.63UDC +1.80FLC 74R 12/20 
• #2 Type Warrior-Red & #3 Red Type Heifer 

   in the World!

Mr Blondin Warrior-Red-ET 
840 3139655530   99%RHA

PTA -82M -3F -2P 80R 12/20

PTA +3.39T +2.18UDC +1.57FLC  GTPI +2047G 

 

RuAnn Doc Apple-80503-ET 
840 3147999467   Very Good-88 EX-MS @ 2-07 

GTPI +2600  +693M +66F +32P 79R 12/20 

PTA +348NM +.14%F +04%P 

PTA +3.56T +2.30UDC +1.68FLC 79R 12/20

MS PG PV DOORMAN ASPIRE-ET EX-92
3RD DAM OF LOT 8

All-Canadian Milking Yearling 2018 
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Lot Lot 99
CAL-DENIER HOLSTEINS
10715 ARNO RD
GALT, CA  95632 
209-745-4982

CAL-DENIER DB CIA 8207-ET 
840 3137484852   99%RHA

Born: March 10, 2020 

 

 

Tag Price: $2,800

Mr D Apple Diamondback
840003013721049  Excellent-93  *RC *TV *TL *TY 

PTA -412M -26F +0P 99R 12/20

PTA +.0PL  3.09SCS  -2.5DPR  2.7%DCE

PTA +2.41T +1.84UDC +1.37FLC 99R 12/20

GTPI +1902G 

 

Larcrest Chessa-ET 
139972483  Excellent-90 EVEEE @ 5-11  DOM 

5-08  2x  365d  30580  4.6  1412  4.0  1209 

2-08  2x  365d  25150  4.5  1126  3.9    977 

 

Val-Bisson Doorman-ET 
CAN 107281711  EX-90-CAN  ST’16 *TV *TY 

PTA -446M +15F +10P 99R 12/20

PTA +2.48T +1.63UDC +.80FLC  GTPI +2200G

Ms Delicious Apple-Red-ET
139236776  Excellent-94 2E

7-02  2x  365d  46510  4.0  1844  3.3  1512
• Reserve All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2015 

Lylehaven Lightning 
134229692   Excellent-91  *TV 

PTA -1188M -9F -29P 99R 12/20

PTA +.32T -.78UDC -.24FLC  GTPI +1492G 

Larcrest Crimson-ET 
53452457   Excellent-94 EEEEE 3E  GMD DOM  *TY 

5-02  2x  365d  46390  5.3    2448  3.7    1708 

6-10  2x  365d  39260  4.1    1609  3.6    1409 

Life:   3503d   293940  4.3  12764  3.8  11136 
• Sons in AI

3rd Dam 

Larcrest Cosmopolitan VG-87  GMD DOM

2-04  2x  365d  30930  4.1  1261  3.6  1119 
• Sons in AI

4th Dam

Larcrest Oside Champagne-TW EX-90 GMD DOM

2-03  2x  365d  29110  4.5  1322  3.7  1077 

Life:   1699d   105890  4.8  5043  3.5  3708
• Sons in AI

5th Dam

Larcrest Juror Chanel EX-93 3E  GMD DOM 

9-00  2x  365d  48460  4.0    1943  3.4  1648

Life:   2899d   145420  4.3  10482  3.6  8866
6th Dam

Larcrest Lindy Chandra VG-85

2-03  2x  365d  20616  4.8  993  3.8  803
7th Dam

Larcrest Inspiration Carly VG-87 EEVVV

4-04  2x  305d  22510  4.4  989  3.5  777

LARCREST CHESSA-ET EX-90
DAM OF LOT 9

LARCREST CRIMSON-ET EX-94 3E
2ND DAM OF LOT 9 
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CRESTBROOKE HOLSTEINS 
N4543 HWY K  
FOND DU LAC, WI  54937 
920-979-0611 

Tag Price: $5,000 

Lot Lot 1010 REDCARPET GOLDWYN TOUCH-ET 
840 3224513117 

Born: December 7, 2020 

Braedale Goldwyn
CAN 10705608  GP-CAN  GM 12/11  *TV *TL

PTA -728M -7F -13P 99R 12/20 

PTA -1.5PL  2.83SCS  -1.2DPR  2.5%DCE

PTA +.98T +.55UDC +.72FLC 99R 12/20 

GTPI +1857G 

 

Rosedale Crown of Thorns-ET 
140244421  Excellent-91 EEEEE 2E 

5-05  2x  365d  32410  4.0  1293  3.5  1131 

4-05  2x  334d  30310  3.7  1135  3.3  1013 

3-00  2x  365d  27240  3.8  1037  3.4    934 

Life:   1514d   115080  3.9  4506  3.4  3961   

Shoremar James
CAN 5902195  GP-81-CAN  GM 2/04  *TV *TL

PTA -1396M -30F -24P 99R 12/20

PTA -1.09T -1.45UDC -1.46FLC  GTPI +1288G 

Braedale Baler Twine-ETS
CAN 6860888  VG-86-CAN  33*

2-01  2x  365d  30906  4.9  1521  3.2  993 

 

Gen-Mark Stmatic Sanchez            
134422312  Excellent-94  *TR *TV *TL *TD

PTA +108M -38F -8P 99R 12/20

PTA +1.20T +.15UDC +.88FLC  GTPI +1564G 

Lavender Ruby Redrose-Red EX-96 EEEEE 4E

7-04  2x  365d  52100  4.9    2576  3.4  1751

Life:   2671d   255980  4.3  10988  3.5  9047 
• All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2007

• Grand Champ, International R&W Show 2007

• Supreme Champion, World Dairy Expo 2005

• All-American R&W 5-Year-Old 2005

3rd Dam 

Northrose-I Lavender-ET EX-90 EVVEE *RC  5*

3-10  2x  365d  28734  3.6  1034  3.4  974 
4th Dam

Rosedale Lea-Ann-ET EX-93 2E  GMD *RC

4-08  3x  365d  39370  3.4  1325  3.1  1202

Life:   1345d   120420  3.6  4315  3.2  3795 
5th Dam

Stookey Elm Park Blackrose-ET EX-96 3E GMD

5-03  2x  365d  42230  4.6  1939  3.4  1432

• All-Time All-American Jr 2-Yr-Old Cow

• All-Time All-American Jr 3 Yr Old Cow 

6th thru 8th Dams

Nandette TT Speckle-Red-ET EX-93 DOM

4-08  2x  365d  25290  4.7  1195
• All-American R&W 1981 & 1984

Nandette Riley Nana-Red VG-87

7-01  2x  365d  20070  3.4  677  3.1  621

Nandette Bootmaker Gale VG-89 VG-MS

5-07  2x  305d  22300  4.0    896

Maternal sister to Goldwyn Touch 

Rosedale Lucky Rose-Red EX-94 EEEEE 
• Reserve All-American R&W Aged Cow 2018 

• HHM All-American R&W Aged Cow 2017 

• HM All-American R&W Junior 2-Year-Old 2013

• All-American R&W Summer Yearling 2012

ROSEDALE LUCKY ROSE-RED EX-94 
MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 10

Reserve All-American R&W Aged Cow 2018 LAVENDER RUBY REDROSE-RED EX-96 4E
2ND DAM OF LOT 10

Supreme Champion, WDE 2005
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ARMCREST HOLSTEINS 
549 COUNTY RD 21 
MILLBROOK, ON  L0A 1G0 
705-932-5462 

Lot Lot 1111

Tag Price: $2,500 

WINRIGHT HIGH OCTANE VIRGINIA 
CAN 13828552 

Born: September 2, 2020 

Stantons High Octane-ET
CAN 11696704   EX-93-CAN  ST’17  *TY *TV

PTA +996M +10F +12P 99R 12/20 

PTA -1.5PL  2.86SCS  -1.8DPR  2.7%DCE

PTA +2.39T +2.06UDC +.26FLC 98R 12/20 

GTPI +2130G 

 

Jacobs Doorman Velvet 
CAN 109942123   GP-83-4YR-CAN 

3-03  2x  207d  12950  4.0  522  3.3  425 

4-05  2x  108d  11982  2.9  346  3.1  375  RIP 
• Will be rescored in April!

 

De-Su Bkm McCutchen 1174-ET
69990138   Excellent-93  GM 8/15 *TV *TL *TY *TD

PTA +301M +28F +12P 99R 12/20

PTA +2.23T +1.40UDC +1.08FLC   GTPI +2243G 

Ms Chassity Obs Claire-ET 
141008075     VG-87-CAN  24* 

1-10  2x  365d  43545  3.7  1625  2.9  1263 

 

Val-Bisson Doorman-ET 
CAN 107281711  EX-90-CAN  ST’16 *TV *TY 

PTA -446M +15F +10P 99R 12/20

PTA +2.48T +1.63UDC +.80FLC  GTPI +2200G 

Jacobs Goldwyn Valana 
CAN 105794469   EX-95-2E-CAN   

4-11  2x  365d  45047  4.7  2097  3.4  1541 

7-06  2x  365d  42558  4.6  1973  3.3  1400 

3-07  2x  365d  35188  4.6  1627  3.5  1213 

Life:   4 Lacs   166802  4.8  7963  3.5  5849 

3rd Dam 

Jacobs Spirit Valsie EX-92-2E-CAN  9* 

7-04  2x  365d  34381  4.5  1534  3.1  1054

Life:   4 Lacs   150290  4.5  6726  3.4  5168 
• HM All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2005

• All-Canadian 4-Year-Old 2004

• All-Quebec 4-Year-Old 2004

4th Dam

Jacobs Rudolph Valso GP-84-2YR-CAN  6* 

3-03  2x  307d  23585  4.4  1047  3.6  860 
• Reserve Junior Champion, Portneuf 1998

5th Dam

Jacobs Jubilee Valse EX-2E-CAN 7* 

7-03  2x  364d  26089  4.1  1082  3.3    864 

Life:   7 Lacs   160607  4.0  6411  3.4  5494 

VALANA!
• HM All-Canadian Mature Cow 2017

• HM All-American Aged Cow 2017

• Reserve All-American Aged Cow 2015 

• Nom All-Canadian Mature Cow 2015 

• Reserve All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2014 

• Reeserve All-American 5-Year-Old 2014 

• HM All-Canadian 4-Year-Old 2013

Maternal sister to High Octane Virginia 

Winright Unix Versace 
• Canadian Champion Intermediate Yearling 2020 

• 1st Int Yearling, ON Fall Invitational Show 2020

JACOBS GOLDWYN VALANA EX-95-2E-CAN
2ND DAM OF LOT 11 

HM All-Canadian Mature Cow 2017 WINRIGHT UNIX VERSACE
MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 11 

Canadian Champion Intermediate Yearling 2020
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CLAQUATO FARMS, INC. 
KEVIN YOUNG 
267 HIGHWAY 603
CHEHALIS, WA  98532
360-880-7065

CLAQUATO DENVER POWERBALL 
840 3199895990    99%RHA   

Born: September 2, 2018 
 

Due: February 15, 2021 to Luck-E Ammo-Red-ET 

• Senior 2-Year-Old for 2021! 

Lot Lot 1212

Tag Price: $2,750  

Brenland Denver 
CAN 12074893   *TY *TV  

PTA +509M +24F +12P 93R 12/20

PTA -.5PL  2.84SCS  -2.8DPR  3.1%DCE

PTA +2.74T +1.79UDC +.27FLC 89R 12/20

GTPI +2171G 

 

Claquato Lexicon Prism 
72528843  Very Good-87 VEVVV @ 5-08 

Stantons High Octane-ET
CAN 11696704   EX-93-CAN  ST’17  *TY *TV

PTA +996M +10F +12P 99R 12/20

PTA +2.39T +2.06UDC +.26FLC  GTPI +2130G 

Brenland Doorman Desirable-ET 
CAN 9913324   EX-90-CAN  2* 

5-06  2x  365d  35644  5.2  1856  3.2  1149 

2-01  2x  365d  28281  4.6  1307  3.3    926 

Genvervations Lexicon-ET 
CAN 103974921   EX-90-CAN  EXTRA’12 

PTA -471M -28F -9P 97R 12/20 

PTA +.65T -.30UDC -.80FLC  GTPI +1566G 

Claquato Aftershock Pet 
69880517   Very Good-87 VG-MS @ 3-07 

3-03  2x  278d  22590  3.5  782  3.1  691

3rd Dam 

Claquato Adolph Primary EX-90 VEEVE  

3-01  2x  305d  20150  4.0  802  3.4  690 
4th Dam 

Claquato Pets Pride EX-90 EX-MS 

3-10  3x  365d  26880 4.0  1065  3.4    920 

Life:  1648d   108580  4.1  4402  3.5  3094 
5th Dam 

Ivyhall Charles Pet EX-92 EEEEE 3E 

8-05  3x  365d  28860  4.0  1155  3.6  1043 
• All-WA Senior 3-Year-Old 2001

• All-WA Winter Yearling 2000 

• All-WA Winter Calf 1999 

• 1st Winter Calf, Western Spring National 1999

Same family as Denver Powerball 

Claquato James Pet-Pet EX-90 VEVEE 2E 

4-03  2x  303d  25410  3.2  835  3.3  861

CLAQUATO DURHAM PERFECTA EX-94
MATERNAL SISTER TO 4TH DAM OF LOT 12 

2x Grand Champion, WA State Show IVYHALL CHARLES PET EX-92 3E
5TH DAM OF LOT 12

All-WA Senior 3-Year-Old 2001
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CHRISTOPHER JANSEN 
15 HUDZIAK RD
RAYMOND, WA  98577 
360-942-7471

SIX #1 RSF IVF EMBRYOS 
• Mutually Agreeable Sire 

• Embryos exportable worldwide 

• Buyer pays all shipping expenses

 

Lot Lot 1313

Tag Price: $2,000 

3rd Dam 

Mosnang Lunyes Allan EX-92-CAN 

5-11  2x  310d  33830  3.9  1323  3.2  1089 
4th Dam 

Mosnang Lunye Cousteau GP-84-CAN 

3-03  2x  365d  31976  3.4  1071  3.2  1008 
5th Dam 

Mosnang Luny Mathie VG-86-CAN  2* 

4-05  2x  365d  33102  4.4  1459  3.3  1078

MS MOSNANG DOORMN LUXURY-ET EX-90
DAM OF LOT 13 

MOSNANG SALOON LIQUOR EX-94-2E-CAN
MATERNAL SISTER TO DAM OF LOT 13 

Mutually Agreeable Sire 
 
 
 
 
Ms Mosnang Doormn Luxury-ET 
840 3131999837   Excellent-90 EEVVE @ 4-04   

3-09  2x  365d  32260  4.1  1327  3.4  1106 

1-11  2x  365d  26900  4.0  1086  3.4    919 

Val-Bisson Doorman-ET 
CAN 107281711  EX-90-CAN  ST’16 *TV *TY 

PTA -446M +15F +10P 99R 12/20

PTA +2.48T +1.63UDC +.80FLC  GTPI +2200G 

Mosnang Lightning Bolt 
CAN 9781960   EX-92-2E-CAN  6* 

6-08  2x  365d  46515  4.7  2200  3.1  1448 

5-00  2x  365d  39617  4.4  1757  3.1  1224

Life:   4 Lacs   198134  4.2  8369  3.2  6407 
• 1st 4-Year-Old, AB Dairy Congress 2012

Maternal sister to Doormn Luxury 

Mosnang Saloon Liquor EX-94-2E-CAN 

4-08  2x  365d  46427  3.9  1817  3.2  1468 

Life:   4 Lacs   165976  4.0  6572  3.2  5390 
• Grand Champion, AB Dairy Congress 2018

• Reserve All-West 4-Year-Old 2017

• All-West Junior 3-Year-Old 2016 

   Granddam of 

   Mosnang Solomon Liquify VG-89-3YR-CAN 

   2-02  2x  305d  25624  4.7  1197  3.5  893 

   • Nom Canadian Champion Jr 3-Year-Old 2020 

   • Grand Champion, Westerner Champ 2020 

   • All-West Junior 2-Year-Old 2019
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KRISTIN YOUNG 
10035 PRINGLE RD
GALT, CA  95632 
209-614-5094

CAL-CAB VETTE RAVEN-ET 
840 3147395018

Born: March 5, 2020 

 

Lot Lot 1414

Tag Price: $2,800 

Sonnek GC Corvette-ET 
71391400   Excellent-92  *TY *TV

PTA -137M -2F +0P 99R 12/20 

PTA -3.2PL  2.89SCS  -1.9DPR  2.0%DCE

PTA +1.96T +.78UDC +1.48FLC  99R 12/20 

GTPI +1920G 

 

Gen-Ace Pronto Reality-ET 
66948001   Excellent-90 EEEEV 2E   

7-10  2x  355d  36440  3.1  1131  3.2  1179 

6-10  3x  301d  28860  3.5  1021  3.2  1068 

5-06  3x  237d  24420  3.1    762  3.2    770 

Life:   1298d   116550  3.2  3758  3.2  3784 

Mr Chassity Gold Chip-ET
140145553   Excellent-94  *TR *TV *TL *TY *TD

PTA -619M -23F -38P 99R 12/20

PTA +1.52T +1.10UDC +1.14FLC  GTPI +1753G 

Sonnek Damion Charlie-ET 
13845776  Excellent-94 4E 

6-00  2x  365d  31230  4.2    1315  3.5  1102 

Life:   3613d   264700  3.9  10418  3.6  9619 

Windy-Knoll-View Pronto-ET 
132815961   Excellent-95  *TY *TV 

PTA -161M -23F -18P 99R 12/20 

PTA +.04T -1.14UDC +.41  GTPI +1742G 

Markwell Durham Rylee-ET
131071795   Excellent-94 EEEEE 3E 

6-03  2x  365d  30190  4.0  1196  3.2    955 

3-11  2x  365d  27430  3.1    854  3.4    940 

2-07  2x  365d  27660  3.4    927  3.2    880 

Life:   1899d   137770  3.7  5062  3.3  4605

3rd Dam

Markwell Bstar E Raven-ET EX-95 3E  GMD DOM 

4-09  2x  365d  37610  4.3  1580  3.4  1255

Life:   2387d   160020  4.1  6623  3.6  5763

• 1st Dry Aged Cow Western Fall/Nat 1997

4th Dam

Markwell Mark Elite EX-92 4E  GMD DOM

7-00  2x  365d  36230  3.9  1426  3.2  1165

Life:   3736d   211430  3.8  8108  3.6  7533
5th Dam

Rockalli Mars Emily EX-94 EEEEE 4E   GMD DOM

3-10  2x  365d  28270  3.7  1050  3.5    988

Life:   3113d   182970  3.8  7016  3.5  6330

MARKWELL DURHAM RYLEE-ET EX-94 3E
2ND DAM OF LOT 14
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CONNOR CORREIA 
181 ANDREWS CIRCLE 
TULARE, CA  93274 
559-303-5481

SIX #1 RSF IVF EMBRYOS 
• Three embryos by Blondin Warrior-Red 

• Three embryos by Lindenright Moovin-ET 

• Domestic shipment only 

• Buyer pays all shipping expenses

 

Lot Lot 1515

Tag Price: $3,000 

Mr Blondin Warrior-Red-ET 
840 3139655530   99%RHA

PTA -82M -3F -2P 80R 12/20 

PTA -2.3PL  2.84SCS  -2.5DPR  3.5%DCE

PTA +3.39T +2.18UDC +1.57FLC 79 12/20 

GTPI +2047G 

 

Hol-Star Malo Roz-Red-ET 
73507468   Excellent-94 EEEEE *CD *TL *TD 

4-00  2x  339d  29890  4.1  1215  3.8  1130 

3-01  2x  265d  25330  4.1  1051  3.5    899 

5-02  2x  148d  17480  3.8    661  3.5    608 
• 1st 4-Year-Old, Senior & Res Grand Champion 

   Western Spring National R&W Show 2019 

• Grand Champ, Western Spring Nat’l Jr Show 2019 

• 1st 4-Year-Old, Western Spring National 2019 

• Res Grand Champion, CA R&W State Show 2019

• 2nd Sr 3-Year-Old, Western Spring National 2018

Lindenright Moovin-ET 
CAN 12873743   *RC *TY *TV

PTA -197M -2F -1P 81R 12/20 

PTA -.5PL  2.99SCS  -2.8DPR  3.0%DCE

PTA +3.79T +3.07UDC +2.44FLC 80R 12/20

GTPI +2154G 

 

Air-Osa-Mle Malone-Red-ET 
71304165  Very Good-86  *TY *TV

PTA -721M -45F -9P 99R 12/20

PTA +1.18T +.26UDC +.49FLC  GTPI +1594G 

Ms Hol-Star Alc Roza-Red-ET 
72064247   *TL *TD

2-02  3x  340d  17950  5.2  927  3.7  665

3rd Dam 

Sixcorner Ramira-ET EX-91 EEVVE *RC 

3-11  3x  365d  39870  4.1  1652  3.0  1216

Life:   1970d   130110  4.8  6182  3.5  4528 
4th Dam 

Astrahoe LJ Rosa Royalty-ET EX-93 EEEEE 2E 

3-08  3x  365d  36880  3.8  1386  3.3  1199 
5th Dam

Pinehurst Royal Rosa-ET EX-91 EEEEE 2E

3-10  3x  365d  41400  3.3  1358  3.0  1223 
6th Dam

Pinehurst Roulade EX-92 EEEEE 2E

5-00  3x  365d  35130  3.6  1271  3.2  1115

Life:   1761d   142070  3.8  5395  3.3  4705
7th Dam

Pinehurst Sweet Cleo EX-90 EEVEV

6-00  3x  365d  40380  4.4  1776  3.2  1305
8th Dam

Pinehurst Sweet Freedom  EX-90 VEVE 

5-07  3x  330d  34520  4.3  1500  3.1  1084 
9th Dam

Pinehurst Sweet Delite EX-91 3E GMD

Life:   2228d   151600  4.0  6116  3.2  4907 
10th & 11th Dams 

Pinehurst Rapture EX-96 4E GMD

Life:   2297d   160790  3.9  6337  3.0  2469

Pinehurst Fragrance EX-90 2E

4-8  3x  365d  34490  3.6  1234
Next five dams Excellent!

HOL-STAR MALO ROZ-RED-ET EX-94
DAM OF LOT 15

Reserve Grand Champion, Western Spring National R&W Show 2019 
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R. DAN REYNOLDS
6698 ROAD R NW
QUINCY, WA  98848 
509-760-2371

Lot Lot 1616

Tag Price: $2,200 

BUYER’S CHOICE OF FIVE HEIFERS:  

16A - MONUMENT TWITCH JAMMER-ET
840 3206965765     Born: June 20, 2020

16B - MONUMENT TWITCH JAMMIN-ET
840 3206965766     Born: June 22, 2020

16D - MONUMENT TWITCH JAZELLE-ET
840 3225414448     Born: July 29, 2020

16E - MONUMENT TWITCH JOURNEY-ET
840 3225414449     Born: July 30, 2020

16C - MONUMENT TWITCH JEALOUS-ET
840 3206965767     Born: June 23, 2020

Mr Farnear Helix Twitch-ET 
840 3132353302   *TY *TV

PTA +1028M +99F +43P 80R 12/20

PTA +4.1PL  2.83SCS  +.8DPR  1.7%DCE

PTA+1.47T +1.58UDC +.72FLC 80R 12/20

GTPI +2898G 

 

Monument Defender Jinger-ET 
74320486   Excellent-91 EEVEE @ 5-05 

4-05  3x  305d  30660  3.8  1155  3.4  1040 

3-01  3x  365d  28340  4.9  1386  3.4    965 

2-00  3x  305d  27770  4.9  1371  3.2    884 

Life:   1278d   108830  4.4  4834  3.3  3634 

 

AOT Silver Helix-ET 
840 3131083927   Very Good-86  GM 12/20  *TY *TV

PTA +1781M +123F +64P 99R 12/20

PTA +1.26T +.96UDC +.28FLC  GTPI +2884G 

Ms Farnear Trudy Thyme-ET 
840 3014494843   Very Good-86  DOM 

2-00  2x  365d  38720  4.5  1758  3.8  1479 

 

S-S-I Mogul Defender-ET 
840 3009554569   *TY *TV

PTA -234M +6F +2P 99R 12/20

PTA +1.19T +1.59UDC +.96FLC  GTPI +2020G

Monument Epic Julia-ET 
72103055   Excellent-90 EEEEV @ 6-04 

5-00  3x  365d  40730  3.9  1572  3.0  1225 

3-08  3x  365d  36960  4.1  1514  3.3  1228 

2-03  3x  365d  34230  4.0  1362  3.3  1114 

Life:   1446d   139610  4.0  5575  3.2  4467 

• 35% down day of sale; 65% due day of selection

• Choice to be made by March 20, 2021
3rd Dam 

Monument Colby Jade-ET EX-92 EEVVE 2E 

6-10  3x  365d  44470  4.1  1818  3.3  1458 

Life:   2170d   212530  4.1  8783  3.3  7004 
4th Dam 

River-Gorge Judy-ET EX-90 EX-MS  DOM 

2-01  3x  365d  36210  3.5  1272  3.3  1194

Life:   1278d   123650  3.5  4328  3.1  3831 
5th Dam 

Deronda Durham Jessie VG-88 VVVVE  DOM 

2-093  2x  365d  31760  3.9  1236  3.3  1055 
6th Dam 

Wilcoxview Lee Jamie-ET EX-91 GMD DOM 

5-05  2x  365  52350  4.1  2168  3.9  2028
7th Dam 

Wilcoxview Bellwood Jasmine VG-87 GMD DOM

1-11  2x  305d  23640  3.9  917  3.3  776 
8th Dam 

Wilcoxview Cinder Julie EX-91 VEEVE 

3-05  2x  318d  25980  3.8  979  3.2  830 

MONUMENT DEFENDER JINGER-ET EX-91 
DAM OF LOT 16

MONUMENT EPIC JULIA-ET EX-90
2ND DAM OF LOT 16
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3rd Dam 

Ronelee Lee Greta EX-90 VEEVV  DOM 

3-06  3x  365d  48770  3.2  1565  3.1  1540 

Life:   1725d   161670  3.6  5810  3.3  5311 
4th Dam

Ronelee Formation Gretta EX-92 2E  DOM 

4-06  3x  365d  52340  3.2  1665  2.9  1497

Life:   2041d   172430  3.3  5747  3.1  5393 
5th thru 10th Dams 

Ronelee Duplicate Gretchen EX-92 EEEEE 

4-04  3x  352d  30980  4.5  1383  3.6  1123

Ronelee Debonair Gracene EX-92 EEEEE 3E  DOM 

8-09  3x  365d  36470  4.0  1460  3.3  1205 

Life:   2414d   165200  4.3  7167  3.6  5968

Ronelee Shawn Glisten EX-91 EEEVE 2E 

7-04  3x  305d  29170  3.5  1008  3.3    951

Life:   2064d   145330  3.9  5738  3.4  4902

Ronelee Slingshot Glimmer EX-90 EEVVE 

4-04  2x  365d  32470  4.2  1364  3.3  1086 

Life:   2196d   152950  4.2  6367  3.4  5266

Ronelee Glamourous Bell GP-84  DOM 

5-09  2x  365d  26640  4.0  1071  3.3    877

Life:   1922d   119820  4.1  4920  3.3  3950 

Ronelee East Star Glamour EX-90 EEEE 2E 

8-01  2x  350d  27450  3.7  1014  3.3    916 

Life:   2556d   174870  3.6  6318  3.4  5950 

Next two dams VG & EX

SHERMAN POLINDER 
670 POLINDER RD 
LYNDEN, WA  98264 
360-354-4358

RONELEE NIGHTIME GINA 
144666724   99%RHA

Born: November 3, 2018 

Fresh: November 11, 2020 

Milking 88# on a robot ~ sells open 
 

• Potential 9th generation Excellnet 

 

Lot Lot 1717

Tag Price: $6,000 

Mr KB Nightime 166-ET 
840 3125993625   *TY *TV

PTA +610M +31F +33P 96R 12/20

PTA +1.4PL  2.84SCS  +1.2DPR  2.2%DCE 

PTA +1.66T +1.75UDC +.69FLC 91R 12/20

GTPI +2522G 

 

Ronelee Guthrie Gina
1429211795   Excellent-91 EEEVE 2E 

2-05  3x  365d  26240  4.5  1185  3.5  924 

4-08  2x  327d  25830  5.9  1519  3.5  911 

3-08  3x  315d  24560  4.8  1169  3.5  864

Morningview McC Kingboy-ET 

72044077  Excellent-92  *TV *TL *TY *TD

PTA +885M +25F +24P 99R 12/20

PTA +2.02T +1.65UDC +.35FLC  GTPI +2370G 

Ms Delicious Night To Be-ET 
72127467   Very Good-88  DOM 

3-05  2x  365d  37210  3.4  1279  3.5  1307 

Life:   1474d   151970  3.6  5408  3.5  5287 

Fustead Goldwyn Guthrie-ET 
137191143   Excellent-94  *TY *TV 

PTA -473M -6F -5P 99R 12/20

PTA +1.77T +1.61UDC +.77FLC  GTPI +1999G 

Ronelee Pronto Genie-ET 
139532621  Excellent-91 EEEVE 2E 

4-05  3x  300d  25450  4.5  1150  3.2    826 

5-05  3x  322d  29570  3.5  1030  3.2    934 

3-04  3x  359d  28230  3.9  1092  3.2    894 

Life:   1308d   106630  3.9  4138  3.2  3412

RONELEE ZENITH GLAZING-ET EX-93 2E
MATERNAL SISTER TO 3RD DAM OF LOT 17



HOLSTEIN ASSOCIATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

FOR PUBLIC SALES
EFFECTIVE MARCH 2, 1996 - Amended October 1, 1997, June 28, 2000, June 23, 2002, and March 26, 2010  

by a licensed veterinarian. The seller has the option to refund the 

purchase price or make other settlement that is satisfactory to the 

buyer. In either case the rights of ownership of the animal return 

to the seller.  The seller makes no guarantees with respect to the 

ability to freeze semen.  
   

b.   Females - All females are guaranteed to be breeders with the 

exception of:

1. Cows over 7 years of age when sold;

2. Cows and/or heifers carrying a pregnancy that is the result 

of an embryo transfer.

  Report of a non-breeder must occur in writing within 3 months of 

the date of sale or before the animal reaches 21 months of age 

and must be submitted to the seller. The report must include the 

animal’s examination record, a written statement of treatment, 

and a statement of the animals’ inability to breed, by a licensed 

veterinarian. The seller has the option to refund the purchase 

price or make other settlement that is satisfactory to the buyer. 

In either case the rights of ownership of the animal return to the 

seller. 
 

  Females bred when sold and pronounced in calf are presumed to 

be pregnant but pregnancy is not guaranteed unless so announced. 

The seller makes no warranty that pregnant cows will deliver calves 

or that they will carry calves full term.

c.  If, after the sale, embryos or oocytes are recovered from a female or 

an attempt is made to superovulate her, this negates the breeding 

warranty unless there is a separate written agreement between 

buyer and seller.

SHIPPING: Assistance will be given in arranging shipping of the animals 

after the sale. All costs, risks and responsibility will be borne by the 

purchaser.

PEDIGREE INFORMATION:  All production, classification, type and 

production summaries are current. Only information recorded on Holstein 

Association USA pedigrees is used.  Any production or classification 

records supplied by the seller or consignor will be properly identified as 

provided by owner.  Records in progress are identified as such.

GENOMIC INFORMATION: If genomic information on the animal or 

embryo is available, it must be dated and disclosed at or before the time 

of sale.

EMBRYO TRANSFER: All registered animals that have resulted from 

embryo transfer are identified with one of the following suffixes in the 

name:  ET, ETS (from split embryo), or ETN (from nuclear transfer).   If 

unregistered, the appropriate technology will be identified.  Donor dams 

are identified.

HEALTH WARRANTY: The seller will provide an official health certificate to 

the buyer for each animal showing the results of all health tests made in 

preparation for this sale as required by the state where the cattle reside.  

Other health tests completed for this sale will be disclosed.

ERRORS: The material in this catalog has been carefully edited. If any errors 

or omissions are discovered, they will be announced. Such announcements 

take precedence over that printed in this catalog.

ACCIDENT: The sale management, the consignors, and the owner of 

the grounds will not be responsible in any case for the condition of the 

grounds or the behavior of the animals and disclaim any liability in the 

event of personal accident or property loss.

LIMITATIONS OF WARRANTIES: Warranties contained herein, unless 

terminated earlier, will cease upon the resale of an animal.

TERMS: The terms of the sale are cash unless arrangements are made 

prior to the sale or are printed in the sale catalog.  Only when the above 

conditions are met will the buyer be entitled to the warranties listed 

below.  In no case will animals be released unless settlement is made with 

the clerk of the sale.  

RESPONSIBILITY:  The seller, buyer, and manager of this sale are obligated 

to comply with the provisions of these terms and conditions.

EXPORT SALES:  Buyer assumes all responsibility for health tests required 

by the importing country.

BIDS: The highest bidder is the buyer. Bidding parties or their agents are 

responsible for all bids placed. Every animal or lot presented for bidding 

is pledged to absolute sale. In case of dispute, the animal or lot will again 

be put up for advance bids, and if there is no advance bid, the animal or 

lot will be sold to the person the auctioneer accepted the last bid from. 

In case two or more claim the bid, the auctioneer will indicate the party 

whose bid he recognized. Other claimants will be given an opportunity 

to increase the bid and bidding will be restricted to the two or more 

claimants.

BY-BIDDING: Bidding directly or indirectly by the sole owner of any animal 

or lot is prohibited unless the intention to bid is disclosed specific to each 

animal in the catalog and announced when the animal enters the ring.  

Bidding by any member of a partnership, syndicate, or other entity having 

an ownership interest in an animal or lot is permitted. 

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP:  For all Registered HolsteinsSM, the transfer 

of ownership to the buyer will be recorded on the records of Holstein 

Association USA and a certificate of registration showing that transfer 

of ownership will be provided to the buyer free of charge.  For embryos, 

the transfer of ownership to the buyer will be recorded on the records of 

Holstein Association USA free of charge to the buyer.

RISK: All animals located at sale site are at the purchaser’s risk as soon as 

struck off, but will be cared for free of charge for a maximum of 24 hours 

following the end of the sale.

WARRANTIES: 

1)  Each consignor warrants clear title to the animal or lot, and the right 

to sell same.

 

2)  To the best of the seller’s knowledge, each animal is sound and healthy 

in every respect and embryos have been recovered, processed, frozen, 

transferred and graded in keeping with IETS recommendations unless 

otherwise noted in the catalog or announced from the auction stand. 

Every precaution will be taken to represent the physical condition of 

each lot exactly as is known. Examination of all purchases should be 

made immediately after the purchase and before the close of the sale, 

and if found not to be as represented, complaint must be reported 

to the sale management before the close of the sale. In the event no 

complaint is filed, it is understood that the buyer assumes full ownership 

in the case of animals at sale site together with all risks, after which 

no representations of the seller can be challenged through the sale 

management. Heifers that never calved are in no way guaranteed as 

to the condition of their udders following calving. 

3)  Breeding Warranty

 The seller guarantees all animals to be breeders, but not beyond the 

purchase price, with the following understanding:

a.  Males - Should any bull after reaching the age of fourteen months 

fail to prove a breeder after being used for two months on cows 

or heifers known to be breeders, the matter shall be reported in 

writing to the seller within three months of the sale date. The report 

must include the animal’s examination record, a written statement 

of treatment, and a statement of the animals’ inability to breed, 

Holstein Association USA, Inc.  •  1 Holstein Place  •  Brattleboro, VT 05302-0808  • toll-free: 800.952.5200  •  www.holsteinusa.com




